

Republic of the Philippines

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

Province: Rizal

3rd Quarter, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration	
207	RIZAL-04JULY2017-1	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Calawis National High School, Brgy. Calawis, Antipolo, City	898,011.45	Calawis National High School, Brgy. Calawis, Antipolo, City	Brgy. Calawis	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	889,978.10	4-Jul-17	64 cd	
208	RIZAL-04JULY2017-2	Construction of Comfort Room & Welcome Arc at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo City; a) Construction of Comfort Room at Saarland Village, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Welcome Arc at Doña Naty Subd., Sitio Parugan, Brgy. Dalig	613,225.69	a) Saarland Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, City; b) Doña Naty Subd., Sitio Parugan, Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. Dalig	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	605,230.92	4-Jul-17	68 cd	
209	RIZAL-04JULY2017-3	Improvement/Repair of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Sapinit, Brgy. San Juan, Antipolo City	672,447.24	Sitio Sapinit, Brgy. San Juan, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Juan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	664,667.49	4-Jul-17	60 cd	
210	RIZAL-04JULY2017-4	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of C. Bolado St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	999,205.20	failure of bidding						4-Jul-17	68 cd
211	RIZAL-04JULY2017-5	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal at Agapito St., Sitio San Jose, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	572,911.41	Agapito St., Sitio San Jose, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	564,000.79	4-Jul-17	64 cd	

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration	
212	RIZAL-04JULY2017-6	Improvement/Concreting of Ceñidoza St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	965,048.85	Ceñidoza St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	957,045.33	4-Jul-17	72 cd	
213	RIZAL-04JULY2017-7	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	786,038.74	Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bombong	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	778,191.48	4-Jul-17	68 cd	
214	RIZAL-04JULY2017-8	Improvement/Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,110,648.21	Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bangad	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,101,756.01	4-Jul-17	68 cd	
215	RIZAL-04JULY2017-9	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Kaytome-Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	1,207,931.60	failure of bidding						4-Jul-17	72 cd
216	RIZAL-04JULY2017-10	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,353,193.80	Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Palangoy	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,343,539.11	4-Jul-17	68 cd	
217	RIZAL-04JULY2017-11	Improvement of Training Bldg., Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pilapila, Brgy. Buhangin & Brgy. Kalinwan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 1-storey Training Bldg. (PREVAT Center) at Margarito A. Duavit Memorial National High School, Brgy. Pilapila, b) Improvement / Installation of Tiles of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Buhangin, c) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Kalinawan	699,259.64	a) Margarito A. Duavit Memorial National High School, Brgy. Pilapila, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pilapila, b) Brgy. Buhangin, c) Brgy. Kalinawan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	690,665.75	4-Jul-17	60 cd	

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
218	RIZAL-04JULY2017-12	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Carlos & Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 14x23m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tolentino Area, Brgy. San Carlos, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sta. Lucia Ynares Village, Brgy. Pantok	973,124.66	a) Tolentino Area, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Sta. Lucia Ynares Village, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Carlos, b) Brgy. Pantok	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	965,132.85	4-Jul-17	60 cd
219	RIZAL-04JULY2017-13	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenpark Village, Zone 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,541,116.60	Greenpark Village, Zone 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,533,966.50	4-Jul-17	76 cd
220	RIZAL-04JULY2017-14	Construction of Concrete Bleacher / Repair & Termite Treatment of Ynares School Bldg. at Cainta & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Concrete Bleacher at 17x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type), DM-1 Subd., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, b) Repair & Termite Treatment of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Antonio C. Esguerra Mem. National High School, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay	738,319.26	failure of bidding				4-Jul-17	64 cd	
221	RIZAL-04JULY2017-15	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Electrical Service Entrance Upgrade at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Phase 2, Taytay Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, b) Electrical Service Entrance Upgrade of Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores	1,329,791.84	a) Phase 2, Taytay Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; b) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan; b) Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,320,803.85	4-Jul-17	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
222	RIZAL-04JULY2017-16	Construction of Drainage, Covered Pathwalk & Embankment of Vacant Lot at Antipolo City & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage at Muntindilaw National High School, Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, c) Embankment of Vacant Lot at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	834,035.21						4-Jul-17	68 cd
223	RIZAL-04JULY2017-17	Construction of Box Culvert linking from NIA Road to Baras-Lagundi Road at Sitio Maynipay, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	845,778.81	Sitio Maynipay, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. San Salvador	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	840,936.44	4-Jul-17	72 cd
224	RIZAL-04JULY2017-18	Construction of Artesian Wells & Deepwell with Jack Pump, Motor & Pressure Tank at Brgy. Pagkalinawan & Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of 3-units Artesian Well at Pagkalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, b) Construction of Deepwell with Jack Pump, Motor & Pressure Tank at Palay-Palay Elem. School, Brgy. Palay-Palay	1,045,788.83	a) Pagkalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Palay-Palay Elem. School, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pagkalinawan; b) Brgy. Palay-Palay	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	1,037,740.31	4-Jul-17	76 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration	
225	RIZAL-04JULY2017-19	Construction of Single Barrel Box Culvert & Concreting of Road at Brgy. 2nd District & Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of Single Barrel Box Culvert of Creek at Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. 2nd District, b) Concreting (portion) of Samaniego St. at Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan	768,830.61	a) Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. 2nd District; b) Brgy. Pagkalinawan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	762,915.66	4-Jul-17	72 cd	
226	RIZAL-04JULY2017-20	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Stage & Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Pedro & Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 20x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) & Ynares Stage at Morong Municipal Compound, Brgy. San Pedro, b) Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Balikbayan Hall) at Brgy. Bombongan	1,090,827.96	a) Morong Municipal Compound, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Pedro; b) Brgy. Bombongan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,081,841.27	4-Jul-17	60 cd	
227	RIZAL-04JULY2017-21	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 15x24M Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bugarin National High School, Pililla, Rizal	835,230.61	Bugarin National High School, Pililla, Rizal	Pililla, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	829,390.20	4-Jul-17	60 cd	
228	RIZAL-04JULY2017-22	Construction of 4-units Artesian Well at Pililla & Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, b) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Prinza Elem. School, Brgy. Prinza, Teresa	747,849.28	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Prinza Elem. School, Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	739,755.48	4-Jul-17	76 cd	
229	RIZAL-04JULY2017-23	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Pililla Elem. School-Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,211,201.77	failure of bidding						4-Jul-17	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
230	RIZAL-04JULY2017-24	Construction of Ynares Stage at San Isidro Labrador Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	758,210.07	San Isidro Labrador Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	750,717.51	4-Jul-17	68 cd
231	RIZAL-04JULY2017-25	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Puray, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,663,648.05	Brgy. Puray, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Puray	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,653,516.15	4-Jul-17	68 cd
232	RIZAL-04JULY2017-26	Improvement/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Guinayang & Brgy. Guitnang Bayan, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Guinayang, b) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Guitnang Bayan Elem. School, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan	1,492,418.30	a) Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal; b) Guitnang Bayan Elem. School, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Guinayang; b) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,486,521.60	4-Jul-17	60 cd
233	RIZAL-04JULY2017-27	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	1,420,940.57	Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,406,027.05	4-Jul-17	60 cd
234	RIZAL-04JULY2017-28	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Consolacion District 6 Subd., Purok II, Zone I, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,106,765.90	Consolacion District 6 Subd., Purok II, Zone I, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,099,747.80	4-Jul-17	68 cd
235	RIZAL-04JULY2017-29	Asphalt Overlay & Concrete Reblocking at Brigido Cruz St., Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,897,405.06	Brigido Cruz St., Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,887,364.92	4-Jul-17	44 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
236	RIZAL-04JULY2017-30	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) at Teresa, Pililla & Jalajala, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, b) Construction of Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) at Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, c) Construction of Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) at Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala	1,349,292.67	a) Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, Rizal; c) Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Poblacion; b) Brgy. Wawa; c) Brgy. Pagkalinawan	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,341,242.36	4-Jul-17	72 cd
237	RIZAL-20JULY2017-1	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Ferretville Park Subd., Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	2,829,615.73	Ferretville Park Subd., Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Roque	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	2,818,377.99	20-Jul-17	100 cd
238	RIZAL-20JULY2017-2	Construction of Ynares Stage & Construction of Fence of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Sitio Leyva 2, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, b) Construction of Fence of 3-units 6x12m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Alley 3, 6 & 8, Sitio Upper Sto. Niño, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	813,324.69	a) Sitio Leyva 2, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Alley 3, 6 & 8, Sitio Upper Sto. Niño, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Sta. Cruz; b) Brgy. Sta. Cruz	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	805,419.45	20-Jul-17	68 cd
239	RIZAL-20JULY2017-3	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Slope Protection of Creek & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City; a) Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Slope Protection of Creek at Sitio Tanza II, Brgy. San Jose, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room) at Vermont Royale Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot	1,053,292.83	a) Sitio Tanza II, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City; b) Vermont Royale Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. Mayamot	MARIANO M. MACLANG Construction & Development	Mariano M. Maclang Don Mariano St., Melendres Subd., Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,043,997.45	20-Jul-17	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
240	RIZAL-20JULY2017-4	Improvement /Concrete Overlay / Concrete Reblocking of Roads at Brgy. San Vicente & Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement/Concrete Overlay (portion) of Ibañez St., Brgy. San Vicente, b) Concrete Reblocking of Road 5 at Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro	1,301,682.22	a) Ibañez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal; b) Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Vicente; b) Brgy. San Isidro	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,292,131.63	20-Jul-17	76 cd
241	RIZAL-20JULY2017-5	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of 1st Street & (portion) of 2nd Street at Carebi Subd., Brgy. Sto Niño, Angono, Rizal	1,796,796.26	Carebi Subd., Brgy. Sto Niño, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Sto Niño	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,785,014.30	20-Jul-17	32 cd
242	RIZAL-20JULY2017-6	Construction of Elevated Water Tank, Improvement of Water Distribution Lines & Replacement of Pump & Motor at Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	708,713.82	Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pinagdilawan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	700,502.14	20-Jul-17	60 cd
243	RIZAL-20JULY2017-7	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Stage & Termite Treatment of 2-units Ynares School Building at Brgy. Darangan & Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Stage at Darangan Elem. School, Brgy. Darangan, b) Termite Treatment of 2-units Ynares School Building at Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran	972,650.43	a) Darangan Elem. School, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Darangan; b) Brgy. Bilibiran	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	963,955.97	20-Jul-17	60 cd
244	RIZAL-20JULY2017-8	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Binangonan & Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, b) Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Patunhay-Calahan Elem. School, Brgy. Calahan, Cardona	900,290.30	a) Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Patunhay-Calahan Elem. School, Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	892,289.53	20-Jul-17	68 cd



No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
245	RIZAL-20JULY2017-9	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Courts, Comfort Room & Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Darangan & Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Duavit Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type), Comfort Room & Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Darangan, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy	1,423,737.80	a) Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Darangan; b) Brgy. Palangoy	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,413,994.30	20-Jul-17	68 cd
246	RIZAL-20JULY2017-10	Improvement / Concreting of Roads & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Stage at Brgy. Gulod & Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting of Roads at Brgy. Gulod, b) Repair / Repainting/Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Stage at Brgy. Habagatan	1,278,132.47	a) Brgy. Gulod, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Gulod; b) Brgy. Habagatan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,269,475.00	20-Jul-17	72 cd
247	RIZAL-20JULY2017-11	Construction of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sta. Ana Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	2,811,498.64	Sta. Ana Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ana	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,800,488.71	20-Jul-17	120 cd
248	RIZAL-20JULY2017-12	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bagumbong & Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Bagumbong National High School, Brgy. Bagumbong, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x28m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan	876,996.64	a) Bagumbong National High School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbong; b) Brgy. Pagkalinawan	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	865,947.06	20-Jul-17	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
249	RIZAL-20JULY2017-13	Asphalt Overlay (portion) of C. Bautista St., Sitio Puang, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	1,099,910.44	C. Bautista St., Sitio Puang, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,090,400.14	20-Jul-17	32 cd
250	RIZAL-20JULY2017-14	Construction of 1-storey Building (Training Center / Fabrication Shop) at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	808,603.12	Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Pedro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	800,593.50	20-Jul-17	86 cd
251	RIZAL-20JULY2017-15	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Solomon St., Sitio Butig, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	816,001.73	Solomon St., Sitio Butig, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Bombongan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	808,001.59	20-Jul-17	60 cd
252	RIZAL-20JULY2017-16	Improvement/Concreting of Paliparan Road 1 at Sitio Malindig, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	1,272,387.38	Sitio Malindig, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	CAMORI Builder & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	1,263,267.31	20-Jul-17	64 cd
253	RIZAL-20JULY2017-17	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Sitio Libis, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	996,652.79	Sitio Libis, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Malaya	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	988,653.82	20-Jul-17	52 cd
254	RIZAL-20JULY2017-18	Rehabilitation/Improvement of Bleacher & Platform of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, Rizal	1,108,617.75	Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Wawa	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,105,486.05	20-Jul-17	68 cd
255	RIZAL-20JULY2017-19	Concreting of Manggahan Feeder Road at Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	1,996,378.13	Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	JMARC-Q Construction & Supply	Julian T. Quinones Tanay, Rizal	1,986,108.83	20-Jul-17	68 cd
256	RIZAL-20JULY2017-20	Concreting of Acosta Tower Feeder Road at Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	1,998,887.63	Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,990,993.57	20-Jul-17	68 cd
257	RIZAL-20JULY2017-21	Concreting of Road & Construction of Open Lined Canal at Handicap International Shelter at Ligua, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	1,999,626.71	Handicap International Shelter at Ligua, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,987,502.52	20-Jul-17	72 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
258	RIZAL-20JULY2017-22	Construction of Faculty Room at Virgilio B. Melendres Memorial Elementary School, Pililla, Rizal	1,199,848.72	Virgilio B. Melendres Memorial Elementary School, Pililla, Rizal	Pililla, Rizal	LANSANG Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	1,190,845.35	20-Jul-17	86 cd
259	RIZAL-20JULY2017-23	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Phase 1K-1, Southville 8C, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,878,466.93	Phase 1K-1, Southville 8C, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	2,867,166.65	20-Jul-17	100 cd
260	RIZAL-20JULY2017-24	Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	621,240.39	Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Mascap	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	613,249.22	20-Jul-17	52 cd
261	RIZAL-20JULY2017-25	Construction of Perimeter Fence of Open Space & Repair/Rehabilitation of Water System at San Mateo & Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence of Open Space at Rafaela II Subd., Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal, b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Water System Level II at Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez	824,280.65	a) Rafaela II Subd., Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal, b) Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal, b) Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	816,046.22	20-Jul-17	60 cd
262	RIZAL-20JULY2017-26	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Gen. Licerio Geronimo Memorial National High School, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,449,500.06	Gen. Licerio Geronimo Memorial National High School, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Geronimo	ALE-J Construction & Trading	Teodorico C. Alejandro M.H. del Pilar St., Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,441,179.73	20-Jul-17	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
263	RIZAL-20JULY2017-27	Construction of 2-units Artesian Well & Installation of Solar LED Streetlights at Brgy. Burgos & Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Burgos Elem. School, Brgy. Burgos, b) Installation of Solar LED Streetlights at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro	762,515.20	a) Burgos Elem. School, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. Burgos; b) Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	754,330.61	20-Jul-17	52 cd
264	RIZAL-20JULY2017-28	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	736,749.14	Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	3MR Builders & Supply	Ruel P. Estrella Int. Sampaloc Road, Plaza Aldea (Pob.), Tanay, Rizal	728,505.53	20-Jul-17	60 cd
265	RIZAL-20JULY2017-29	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Balikatan Village, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	3,822,352.92	Balikatan Village, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,807,348.53	20-Jul-17	132 cd
266	RIZAL-20JULY2017-30	Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of Road corner Pantay Road up to Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,198,823.24	Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,189,819.72	20-Jul-17	68 cd
267	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-1	Construction of Fence & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vermont Royale Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	1,127,745.50	Vermont Royale Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	Brgy. Mayamot	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,118,436.93	18-Aug-17	64 cd
268	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-2	Construction of Perimeter Fence and Landscape at Diagnostic Center, Sitio Cabading, Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo City	2,151,868.25	Diagnostic Center, Sitio Cabading, Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo City	Brgy. Inarawan	GABBROCK Construction Phils., Inc.	Fernando P. Suerte, Jr. Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,140,628.10	18-Aug-17	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
269	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-3	Construction of Drainage & Covered Pathwalk at Antipolo City & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage at Muntindilaw National High School, Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay	714,951.11	Muntindilaw National High School, Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo	Brgy. Muntindilaw	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	707,185.53	18-Aug-17	68 cd
270	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-4	Concrete Reblocking of Road 8 & 12 at Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,052,810.71	Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,043,269.12	18-Aug-17	68 cd
271	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-5	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Multi-Purpose Building / Rehabilitation & Repainting of Ynares Outpost & Provision of Hanging Goal at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Venus Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Rehabilitation & Repainting of 3-units Ynares Outpost at Brgy. San Isidro, c) Provision of Hanging Goal at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Kalayaan	962,895.94	a) Venus Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; c) Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro; c) Brgy. Kalayaan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	954,803.92	18-Aug-17	68 cd
272	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-6	Improvement/Repainting of Fence & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of Fence at Joaquin Guido Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, b) Repainting of Fence at Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, c) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan	852,126.44	a) Joaquin Guido Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	844,309.22	18-Aug-17	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
273	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-7	Repair of Ynares School Building & Improvement / Upgrading / Concreting of Roads at Brgy. Tagpos, Brgy. Mahabang Parang & Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair of Ynares School Building at Tagpos Elem. School, Brgy. Tagpos, b) Improvement / Concreting of Dalisay St. at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, c) Upgrading / Concreting (portion) of M. Picones St., Brgy. Tayuman	980,472.14	a) Tagpos Elem. School, Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Dalisay St. at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal; c) M. Picones St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Tagpos; b) Brgy. Mahabang Parang; c) Brgy. Tayuman	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	972,216.61	18-Aug-17	68 cd
274	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-8	Improvement/Concreting of Road at Brgy. Gulod, Binangonan, Rizal	555,373.95	Brgy. Gulod, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Gulod	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	550,381.14	18-Aug-17	60 cd
275	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-9	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Darangan Elem. School, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,221,054.18	Darangan Elem. School, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,208,180.48	18-Aug-17	72 cd
276	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-10	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Road at Block 2 & 4, Sitio Sto Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	1,314,328.17	Block 2 & 4, Sitio Sto Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	MARROX Trading & Construction	Ma. Victoria Soleta-Roxas 049 Bilog St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,300,000.92	18-Aug-17	68 cd
277	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-11	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall of Creek & Concreting of Creek Bed (portion) at Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	989,329.16	Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Buhangin	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	980,481.35	18-Aug-17	64 cd
278	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-12	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 15x24m Duavit Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	687,184.98	Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	MARIANO M. MACLANG Construction & Development	Mariano M. Maclang Don Mariano St., Melendres Subd., Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	678,272.43	18-Aug-17	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
279	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-13	Improvement/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of Stage at Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,066,033.76	Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,056,426.40	18-Aug-17	64 cd
280	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-14	Improvement/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts / Covered Pathwalk /Stage / Waiting Area & Building at Binangonan & Antipolo City; a) Improvement / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court / Covered Pathwalk / Stage / Waiting Area & SPG Building at Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, b) Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Maximo Gatlabayan Memorial National High School, Old Boso-Boso Extension, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	1,053,556.49	a) Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Maximo Gatlabayan Memorial National High School, Old Boso-Boso Extension, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	a) Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,043,889.67	18-Aug-17	60 cd
281	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-15	Improvement/Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal at Finance St., UE Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	2,879,942.23	Finance St., UE Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	C.S.L. Construction Corporation	Cesar S. Lacuña Pasig, City	2,869,809.65	18-Aug-17	80 cd
282	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-16	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Drainage System at Brgy. San Andres & Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenwoods Executive Village Area 8, Brgy. San Andres, b) Improvement of Drainage System at St. Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	845,311.00	a) Greenwoods Executive Village Area 8, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) St. Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Andres; b) Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	836,830.75	18-Aug-17	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
283	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-17	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Slope Protection of Creek & Concrete Reblocking of Road at Cainta & Angono, Rizal; a) Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Slope Protection of Creek at UE Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, b) Concrete Reblocking of Road 13 at Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	822,795.85	a) UE Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	814,915.88	18-Aug-17	68 cd
284	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-18	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Phase 6 at Vista Verde Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	573,874.30	Vista Verde Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	566,189.93	18-Aug-17	60 cd
285	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-19	Desilting/Cleaning (portion) of Creek & Construction of Drainage Canal at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Desilting/Cleaning (portion) of Maningning Creek, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, c) Construction of Drainage Canal at Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan	815,508.95	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; b) Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; c) Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Juan; c) Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	807,057.41	18-Aug-17	60 cd
286	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-20	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Installation of Electrical Service Entrance of School at Brgy. Tuna & Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Tuna, b) Installation of Electrical Service Entrance at Catalino Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay	1,131,337.45	a) Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal; b) Catalino Salazar National High School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Tuna; b) Brgy. Subay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,122,015.94	18-Aug-17	60 cd



No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
287	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-21	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	8,620,545.14	Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Special District	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	8,601,541.89	18-Aug-17	204 cd
288	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-22	Construction of 1-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Building at Caniogan Elem. School, Brgy.CCL, Morong, Rizal	2,486,124.48	Caniogan Elem. School, Brgy.CCL, Morong, Rizal	Brgy.CCL	CAMORI Builder & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	2,474,851.49	18-Aug-17	100 cd
289	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-23	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Lagundi Elem. School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	6,412,843.44	Lagundi Elem. School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	6,399,821.09	18-Aug-17	168 cd
290	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-24	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Malaya Elem. School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	6,436,808.01	Malaya Elem. School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Malaya	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	6,419,710.12	18-Aug-17	168 cd
291	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-25	Construction of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	10,267,548.18	Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	10,242,583.27	18-Aug-17	220 cd
292	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-26	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Manhain Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	8,731,798.94	Manhain Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	8,712,513.68	18-Aug-17	208 cd
293	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-27	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Southville 8C, Phase 1N-1, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,986,064.88	Southville 8C, Phase 1N-1, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,972,246.32	18-Aug-17	100 cd
294	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-28	Rehabilitation / Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal at Amado Liamzon St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,099,999.99	Amado Liamzon St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,089,426.02	18-Aug-17	72 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
295	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-29	Concreting (portion) of Road leading to Teresa MRF, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,742,790.18	Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	KRSJ Construction & General Services	Khristian SE. San Jose Teresa, Rizal	1,733,843.94	18-Aug-17	68 cd
296	RIZAL-18AUGUST2017-30	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Improvement / Rehabilitation of Fence of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Teresa & Morong, Rizal; a) Improvement of 19x34 m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Teresa Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, b) Improvement/Rehabilitation of Fence of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Daycare Center) at Brgy. Maybancal, Morong	1,042,390.45	a) Teresa Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,033,381.54	18-Aug-17	60 cd
297	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-1	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Purok Logcom, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	925,431.95	Purok Logcom, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Dela Paz	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	917,526.22	25-Aug-17	60 cd
298	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-2	Construction of Drainage System and Concreting of Parking Lot at Diagnostic Center, Sitio Cabading, Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo City	1,016,054.14	Diagnostic Center, Sitio Cabading, Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo City	Brgy. Inarawan	GABBROCK Construction Phils., Inc.	Fernando P. Suerte, Jr. Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,007,287.16	25-Aug-17	72 cd
299	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-3	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of C. Bolado St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	999,205.20	C. Bolado St., Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tatala	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	990,383.39	25-Aug-17	68 cd
300	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-4	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Kaytome-Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	1,207,931.60	Kaytome-Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kaytome	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,198,886.39	25-Aug-17	72 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
301	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-5	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	3,880,382.56	Montevilla Subd., Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,866,239.47	25-Aug-17	132 cd
302	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-6	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Roads at Block 3, Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	1,516,396.01	Block 3, Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	G. ANORE Construction	Gringo G. Anore Binangonan, Rizal	1,503,000.53	25-Aug-17	72 cd
303	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-7	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	973,553.77	Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	965,326.45	25-Aug-17	60 cd
304	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-8	Construction of Auxiliary Kitchen at Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital (RPHS-Binangonan Annex), Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,374,887.04	Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital (RPHS-Binangonan Annex), Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	GABBROCK Construction Phils., Inc.	Fernando P. Suerte, Jr. Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,364,711.21	25-Aug-17	80 cd
305	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-9	Improvement / Replacement of Roofing of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenpark Village, Zone 5, Brgy. San Isidro; b) Improvement of Flooring (Concrete Topping & Rubberized Paint) of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bayanihan Village I, Brgy. San Isidro; c) Replacement of Roofing (portion) of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Gruar Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo	1,194,224.30	a) Greenpark Village, Zone 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Bayanihan Village I, Brgy. San Isidro, Caint, Rizal; c) Gruar Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro; c) Brgy. Sto. Domingo	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	1,185,813.57	25-Aug-17	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
306	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-10	Repair/Repainting of School Building & Construction of Materials Recovery Facilities (MRF) at Cainta & Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Felix School Building at St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta; b) Construction of Materials Recovery Facilities (MRF) at San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay	817,393.94	a) St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; b) San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	ESGUERRA Construct	Remigio R. Esguerra 27 Sanvictores St., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	809,397.38	25-Aug-17	64 cd
307	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-11	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	3,643,485.82	Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	3,628,809.65	25-Aug-17	128 cd
308	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-12	Repair/Repainting of School Buildings at St. Anthony Elem. School, St. Anthony Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	728,622.23	St. Anthony Elem. School, St. Anthony Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	720,614.17	25-Aug-17	60 cd
309	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-13	Improvement/Repainting of 17x30m Duavit Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Youngstown Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	905,310.04	Youngstown Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	897,298.74	25-Aug-17	60 cd
310	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-14	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal at E. Rodriguez St. & portion of A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	788,693.64	E. Rodriguez St. & portion of A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	780,508.44	25-Aug-17	64 cd
311	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-15	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Sitio Yapak, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	999,278.62	Sitio Yapak, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	GUIYANGCO Construction & Supply	Venerando N. Guiyangco, Jr. Tomas Claudio Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	990,000.09	25-Aug-17	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
312	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-16	Construction/Repair of Covered Pathwalk at Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	797,830.63	Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	PEARLCAST Construction & Trading	Ma. Perla C. Tablante Suite 210 Eagle Court Condonium, 26 Matalino St., Diliman Quezon, City	789,806.73	25-Aug-17	60 cd
313	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-17	Construction of Ynares Stage at Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	820,751.68	Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	812,799.95	25-Aug-17	68 cd
314	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-18	Improvement/Concreting of Pathwalk at Malaya Elem. School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	1,195,641.47	Malaya Elem. School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Malaya	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Riza	1,188,362.63	25-Aug-17	68 cd
315	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-19	Construction of Fence at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	1,382,331.59	Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Niogan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	1,373,271.66	25-Aug-17	68 cd
316	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-20	Concreting of portion of Masantol Feeder Road (farm to market road), Pililla, Rizal	699,034.11	Masantol Feeder Road (farm to market road), Pililla, Rizal	Pililla, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	690,005.22	25-Aug-17	60 cd
317	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-21	Construction of Comfort Room & Welcome Arc at Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room at Public Cemetery, Sitio Tanag, Brgy. San Isidro; b) Construction of Welcome Arc at Southville 8A, Brgy. San Isidro	643,613.52	a) Sitio Tanag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Southville 8A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	635,520.74	25-Aug-17	60 cd
318	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-22	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Rafael Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,784,327.75	San Rafael Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Rafael	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,774,203.33	25-Aug-17	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
319	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-23	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Kasiglahan Village, Phase 1A, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,117,494.55	Kasiglahan Village, Phase 1A, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry B. Nocon 8 San Miguel Drive, Cortijos de San Rafael Subdivision Rodriguez, Rizal	1,108,355.53	25-Aug-17	68 cd
320	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-24	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Montalban Sports Oval, Brgy. San Jose; b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan	2,186,547.89	a) Montalban Sports Oval, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. Manggahan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,175,525.19	25-Aug-17	80 cd
321	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-25	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	2,725,187.47	La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,711,880.09	25-Aug-17	136 cd
322	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-26	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Dulong Bayan Elem. School, Brgy. Dulong Bayan, San Mateo, Rizal	1,290,474.98	Dulong Bayan Elem. School, Brgy. Dulong Bayan, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Dulong Bayan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,281,220.84	25-Aug-17	60 cd
323	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-27	Repair/Repainting of San Mateo Municipal College, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	2,031,992.03	San Mateo Municipal College, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,019,221.17	25-Aug-17	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
324	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-28	Rehabilitation of Concrete Flooring & Replacement of Basketball Board, Ring & Net & Improvement / Repair /Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Teresa & Tanay, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation of Concrete Flooring & Replacement of Basketball Board, Ring & Net of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa; b) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay	1,235,145.29	a) Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; b) Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,227,919.83	25-Aug-17	60 cd
325	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-29	Construction of Ynares Stage & Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Building at Don Domingo Capistrano Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	1,069,429.06	Don Domingo Capistrano Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Plaza Aldea	MVH Construction & General Services	Henry V. Masikip Cor. Galiot Rd., Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Morong, Rizal	1,060,066.97	25-Aug-17	76 cd
326	RIZAL-25AUGUST2017-30	Stone Masonry for Slope Protection & Construction of Canal at YES Reformation Complex, Tanay, Rizal	3,387,613.09	YES Reformation Complex, Tanay, Rizal	Tanay, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,376,608.71	25-Aug-17	80 cd
327	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-1	Rehabilitation and Improvement and Asphalt Overlay of Morong Bombongan Road Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	22,161,066.00	Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Bombongan	AINA Construction	Aina Gemenese M. Garcia 2402 West Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas, Center, San Antonio, Pasig, City	22,134,780.35	27-Sep-17	240 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
328	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-2	Asphalt Overlay & Concrete Reblocking of Morong - San Guillermo Road Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	16,775,639.00	Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	AINA Construction	Aina Gemenese M. Garcia 2402 West Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas, Center, San Antonio, Pasig, City	16,750,632.74	27-Sep-17	150 cd
329	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-3	Asphalt Overlay of Morong – Lagundi Road Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	7,338,131.00	Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	7,319,114.03	27-Sep-17	75 cd
330	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-4	Asphalt Overlay & Concrete Reblocking of Hunters ROTC Road Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	4,196,186.00	Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	4,176,971.90	27-Sep-17	75 cd
331	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-5	Asphalt Overlay / Patching of E. Rodriguez Avenue Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	3,565,917.00	Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,553,687.52	27-Sep-17	60 cd
332	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-6	Asphalt Overlay of L. Wood Street Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	8,234,864.00	Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Dolores	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	8,215,827.44	27-Sep-17	60 cd
333	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-7	Asphalt Overlay of Road Around Binangonan Public Market Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal	1,805,915.00	Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libid	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,795,515.74	27-Sep-17	45 cd
334	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-8	Concreting with Drainage Canal of San Mateo Public Market Road San Mateo, Rizal	2,563,772.00	San Mateo, Rizal	San Mateo, Rizal	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	2,553,114.66	27-Sep-17	60 cd
335	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-9	Asphalt Overlay of Cainta Public Market Road Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	4,692,644.00	cancelled					27-Sep-17	45 cd



No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
336	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-10	Construction of Ynares Stage & 2-seater Comfort Room at Fatima Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	1,172,379.16	Fatima Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Isidro	T. REYES Construction	Troadio L. Reyes 16 Frederick St., Kingsville, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	1,163,445.45	27-Sep-17	72 cd
337	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-11	Construction of Ynares Stage, 2-seater Comfort Room, Fence and Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Sitio Phase II-A, Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	1,175,789.72	Sitio Phase II-A, Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Isidro	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	1,166,685.42	27-Sep-17	80 cd
338	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-12	Improvement of Tennis Court/Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., Construction of Comfort Room, Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement of Tennis Court at Richmond Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at San Martin Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, c) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Arveemar Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	1,106,658.48	a) Richmond Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) San Martin Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; c) Arveemar Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; c) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,097,628.01	27-Sep-17	80 cd
339	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-13	Construction of Ynares Stage at Grandvalley Subd., Phase 4, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,041,202.77	Grandvalley Subd., Phase 4, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,033,200.66	27-Sep-17	76 cd
340	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-14	Improvement/Concreting of Road Lot 13-B with Drainage Canal at Samahang Maralita Riverside, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	781,870.50	Samahang Maralita Riverside, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Vicente	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	772,202.71	27-Sep-17	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
341	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-15	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Duraville Phase I, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	2,778,774.69	Duraville Phase I, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,768,752.76	27-Sep-17	136 cd
342	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-16	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Daycare Center) at Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,323,057.21	Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. San Carlos	M. DEL ROSARIO Construction	Ma. Elena C. del Rosario 504 Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,315,025.77	27-Sep-17	86 cd
343	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-17	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Barangay Hall at Binangonan & Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Barangay Hall at Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona	1,033,478.30	a) Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,024,379.87	27-Sep-17	72 cd
344	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-18	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Tatala & Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Tatala, b) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Limbon-Limbon	1,005,024.99	a) Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Tatala; b) Brgy. Limbon-Limbon	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	995,083.29	27-Sep-17	64 cd
345	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-19	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Membrebe Streets at Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	1,314,095.38	Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,305,204.80	27-Sep-17	72 cd
346	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-20	Repair/Repainting of Various School Buildings & Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	1,199,243.37	Bilibiran Elem. School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,186,650.03	27-Sep-17	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
347	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-21	Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	474,131.40	Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Habagatan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	466,329.92	27-Sep-17	52 cd
348	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-22	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal at Tating St., Sitio Halang, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	442,849.42	Tating St., Sitio Halang, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	434,025.01	27-Sep-17	52 cd
349	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-23	Construction of Concrete Bleacher / Repair & Termite Treatment of Ynares School Bldg. At Cainta & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Concrete Bleacher at 17x24m Ynares Multi - Purpose Covered Court (Raft Type), DM-1 Subd., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, b) Repair & Termite Treatment of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Antonio C. Esguerra Mem. National High School, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay	738,319.26	a) DM-1 Subd., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) Antonio C. Esguerra Mem. National High School, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	730,510.26	27-Sep-17	64 cd
350	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-24	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy. Hall & Daycare Center) at Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal	476,178.97	Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Real	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	468,237.16	27-Sep-17	60 cd
351	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-25	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Repair/Repainting of Fence at Brgy. Lambac & Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center) at Brgy. Lambac, b) Repair/Repainting of Fence along Creek & Brgy. Road at Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	1,197,303.18	a) Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Lambac; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	JG NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	1,188,190.73	27-Sep-17	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
352	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-26	Rehabilitation/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 46 & 47 at Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	738,940.77	Alley 46 & 47 at Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	730,181.13	27-Sep-17	68 cd
353	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	840,939.27	Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Special District	MVH Construction & General Services	Henry V. Masikip Cor. Galiot Rd., Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Morong, Rizal	832,935.62	27-Sep-17	68 cd
354	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-28	Construction of Single Barrel Box Culvert at Tantiongco St., Sitio Tanawan, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	463,048.49	Tantiongco St., Sitio Tanawan, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	456,074.52	27-Sep-17	64 cd
355	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-29	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Pililla Elem. School-Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,211,201.77	Pililla Elem. School-Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,206,026.45	27-Sep-17	64 cd
356	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-30	Improvement/Repainting/Repair of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	818,403.51	San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	810,263.02	27-Sep-17	60 cd
357	RIZAL-27SEPTEMBER2017-31	Concreting with Drainage Canal of Saint Ferdinand St., Townsite Subd., Purok 2, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	474,379.64	Saint Ferdinand St., Townsite Subd., Purok 2, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	467,332.99	27-Sep-17	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
358	RIZAL- 27SEPTEMBER2017- 32	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Waiting Shed at Morong & Pililla, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, b) Repair/Repainting of 4-units Ynares Waiting Shed (Concrete Type) at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	596,250.13	a) Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	588,265.69	27-Sep-17	60 cd
359	RIZAL- 27SEPTEMBER2017- 33	Construction of Playground with Children's Facilities & Repainting of Fence & Improvement / Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. May-Iba & Brgy. San Roque, Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Playground with Children's Facilities & Repainting of Fence (Front) with Gate at Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, b) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. San Roque	973,421.65	a) Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. May-Iba; b) Brgy. San Roque	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	965,420.87	27-Sep-17	64 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY**  
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer  
Chairman - BAC

**Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO**  
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer  
Vice-Chairman - BAC

**CORAZON B. RAMOS**  
(Sgd) OIC-Provincial Budget Officer  
Member - BAC

**JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA**  
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator  
Member - BAC

**Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD**  
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer  
Member - BAC

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
4590150	5-Jul-17	Drugs and Medicines	24,311,100.00	816,930.00	RILEM PHARMA CORP	Pasay City
				1,427,535.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				2,899,140.00	ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City
				639,550.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				4,019,212.20	PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
				2,873,453.00	BIO-FIL PHARMA MARKETING CORP.	Verdant Acres Subd., Las Piñas City
4590282	5-Jul-17	Glucometer Strips	1,586,400.00	991,433.00	LUZON QUICK SERVE TRADING CORP	Ibaan, Batangas
4605110	12-Jul-17	Mini Dump Truck	13,431,600.00	10,332,000.00	MARKETMERGE, INC.	Calasiao, Pangasinan
4608952	13-Jul-17	Motorcycle	12,250,000.00	11,054,400.00	MCX INTERNATIONAL, INC.	T. Morato, Quezon City
4613100	19-Jul-17	Monobloc and Kiddie Chairs with Print	2,500,000.00	2,422,500.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4613111	19-Jul-17	Tent with Tubular Framing	3,575,000.00	3,523,750.00	COINCIDENZA TRADING	Daang Bakal, Mandaluyong City
4625792	24-Jul-17	Drugs and Medicines	1,388,205.00	201,487.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				178,239.00	BIO-FIL PHARMA MARKETING CORP.	Verdant Acres Subd., Las Piñas City
				310,360.00	CGMP MEDICAL DISTRIBUTORS	San Rafael, Rodriguez Rizal
				150,433.40	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4628957	25-Jul-17	Public Address System	2,025,000.00	1,777,500.00	HVJ TRADING & SERVICES, INC.	Mambugan, Antipolo City
4629056	25-Jul-17	Raincoat	1,200,000.00	1,140,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4629159	25-Jul-17	Grasscutter	1,620,000.00	1,618,800.00	UP-TOWN INDUSTRIAL SALES, INC.	Madison St., Mandaluyong City
4632167	26-Jul-17	Uniform	2,845,000.00	2,775,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4659320	8-Aug-17	Drugs and Medicines	1,431,912.47	1,007,605.05	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
				141,287.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
4681979	15-Aug-17	Drugs and Medicines	7,657,080.00	4,745,000.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				2,827,608.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
4740356	7-Sep-17	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	11,516,689.50	706,206.00	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City
				550,862.00	LUZON QUICK SERVE TRADING CORP	Ibaan, Batangas
				1,956,780.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna
				1,438,693.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				4,975,545.75	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				1,266,055.25	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City

**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

<b>REFERENCE NO.</b>	<b>DATE OF BIDDING</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ABC</b>	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>WINNING BIDDER/S</b>	<b>ADDRESS OF BIDDER</b>
4756160	19-Sep-2017	Drugs and Medicines	3,000,000.00	964,074.00	VINTEL MED ENTERPRISES	Bacoor Cavite
				959,080.00	LINMER PHARMA INC.	Culiat, Quezon City
				949,716.00	MERCOGENE PHARMACY & GENERAL MDSE	San Nicolas, Laguna

**MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY**  
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

**ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO**  
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

**JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA**  
(Sgd) BAC Member

**CORAZON B. RAMOS**  
(Sgd) BAC Member

**ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD**  
(Sgd) BAC Member

